
CAMPI BISENZIO  1 MAGGIO 2025
CAMPIONATO REGIONALE CSI DI ATLETICA LEGGERA

Lista Iscritti

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara AZIONI GIULIA 2009
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi LANDRISCINA CHARLOTTE 2009
3 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata SABATINI MARTA ADELAIDE 2009
4 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata TRAMONTI GIULIA 2008
5 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi TUSHA GIULIA 2009

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara ANDREUCCETTI GIULIA 2009
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BAROTTI GIULIA 2009
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi DELCORO MARGHERITA 2008
4 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi FASCIANA MARTA 2008
5 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata LUPPI EMMA 2009
6 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara MORNELLI EMMA 2008

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi AGIGHIOLEANU MARIA BEATRICE 2009

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara ANDREUCCETTI GIULIA 2009
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara AZIONI GIULIA 2009
3 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BAROTTI GIULIA 2009
4 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi MERCOGLIANO VIOLA 2008
5 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara MORNELLI EMMA 2008

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi AGIGHIOLEANU MARIA BEATRICE 2009

1 Prato Atletica Prato DALLASTA STEFANIA 1987
2 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle GIACHI CHIARA 1982

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi FERRI LARA 1987

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi CANDIDO LORENA RITA 1982
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi FERRI LARA 1987

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi CANDIDO LORENA RITA 1982

amatori af (F) 200

amatori af (F) lungo

amatori af (F) peso 4kg

allieve (F) 1500

allieve (F) 200

allieve (F) disco 1kg

allieve (F) lungo

allieve (F) peso 3kg

amatori af (F) 1500



1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia MARONGIU NORA 1976

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi GIACOMELLI LARA 1977

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi BERNINI ALESSIA 2011
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BERTOLINI VIOLA 2010
3 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle CIABO` ILARIA 2011
4 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese MUSETTI MATILDE 2010

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BADIALI GINEVRA 2011
2 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi BENEDETTI BIANCA 2011
3 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BERTOLINI VIOLA 2010
4 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi CESARI SERENA 2010
5 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle CIABO` ILARIA 2011
6 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara FABRETTO DIANA 2010
7 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi FONTANI RACHELE 2011
8 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa GIUSTI ALESSIA 2011
9 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi GRADI VALENTINA 2011

10 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara MARIOTTI INES MIA 2011
11 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese MUSETTI MATILDE 2010
12 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese NADOTTI EMILIA 2010
13 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese PAGANI ANNA 2010
14 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi PAGNI BIANCA 2010
15 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara PICCININI EMMA 2010
16 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa PIERACCINI MICHELA 2011
17 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi ROSSI RACHELE 2010
18 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi SANDJO TONGA JADE LINDSAY 2010
19 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi TRAVAGLINI MARGHERITA 2010
20 Arezzo Asd Weloveinsulina Team FOCARDI RABECCA 2010
21 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata BARLESI AGNESE 2010

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi CESARI SERENA 2010
2 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi FONTANI RACHELE 2011
3 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa GIUSTI ALESSIA 2011
4 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi GRADI VALENTINA 2011
5 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese NADOTTI EMILIA 2010
6 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa PIERACCINI MICHELA 2011
7 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi SANDJO TONGA JADE LINDSAY 2010

cadette (F) 80

cadette (F) alto

cadette (F) disco 1kg

amatori bf (F) 1500

amatori bf (F) 200

cadette (F) 1000



1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi KAUR GURNEET 2011
2 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese PAGANI ANNA 2010
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia VEZZOSI MELISSA 2011

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi KAUR GURNEET 2011
2 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi RODRIGUEZ GARCIA SHERIL 2010
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia VEZZOSI MELISSA 2011

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia BIAGIOLI AMELIA 2014
2 Prato Atletica Prato CECCONI AURORA 2014
3 Prato Atletica Prato FOGACCI SHANIA 2015
4 Prato Atletica Prato GMEINER MARTINA 2014
5 Prato Atletica Prato LA MOTTA ANITA 2015
6 Prato Atletica Prato LONDI EMMA 2014
7 Prato Atletica Prato NINCHERI CAMILLA 2014
8 Prato Atletica Prato PINELLI GIULIA 2014
9 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd RISTORI SOFIA 2015

10 Prato Atletica Prato SARTORI LUDOVICA 2015
11 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd SAVIOZZI BIANCA 2014
12 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi VALDIVIESO BONZI MARTINA 2014

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia BIAGIOLI AMELIA 2014
2 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd GADO OLIVIA 2014
3 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd MAZZEI ANITA 2015
4 Prato Atletica Prato POLI AURORA 2015
5 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd RISTORI SOFIA 2015
6 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd SAVIOZZI BIANCA 2014
7 Prato Atletica Prato TEMPESTI ANDREA 2014
8 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi VALDIVIESO BONZI MARTINA 2014
9 Prato Atletica Prato VASILE TEODORA 2015

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BADIALI GIUDITTA 2007
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia BETTARELLI SARA 2007

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BADIALI GIUDITTA 2007
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia BETTARELLI SARA 2007

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese ARMANINI ELENA 2012

Juniores f (F) 200

Juniores f (F) lungo

ragazze (F) 1000

cadette (F) disco 1kg

cadette (F) peso 3kg

Esordienti f (F) 600

Esordienti f (F) vortex



2 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese BERGANTINI MARISOL 2012
3 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa BOTTI ANITA 2012
4 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi FEDI ELEONORA 2012
5 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle PAOLINI ELENA 2012
6 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia RAFANELLI LIBERA 2013
7 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle SIMONCINI SOFIA 2013
8 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa DELLA BIANCHINA MATILDE 2012

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi ABACI AMBRA 2012
2 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese ARMANINI ELENA 2012
3 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata BARLESI MARTA 2013
4 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata BARONTINI AMELIA 2013
5 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese BEGHINI CECILIA 2012
6 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa BEN AZIZI MALEK 2013
7 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese BERGANTINI MARISOL 2012
8 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa COPPEDE` GAIA ADELE 2012
9 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi IMMER ANNA 2012

10 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese PIZZANELLI VIOLA 2012
11 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia RAFANELLI LIBERA 2013
12 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi RAGUSA SOFIA 2012
13 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd SBRANA STEFANIA 2012
14 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata CIRRI VIRGINIA 2012
15 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata AMADORI AURORA 2012
16 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata MORELLI ALICE 2012
17 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata DALI ARIANNA 2012

1 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata AMADORI AURORA 2012
2 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese BEGHINI CECILIA 2012
3 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa BOTTI ANITA 2012
4 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa DELLA BIANCHINA MATILDE 2012
5 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi IMMER ANNA 2012
6 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese PIZZANELLI VIOLA 2012
7 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi RAGUSA SOFIA 2012

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa BEN AZIZI MALEK 2013
2 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa COPPEDE` GAIA ADELE 2012
3 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd SBRANA STEFANIA 2012

1 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle MARIANI CRISTINA 1994
seniores f (F) 1500

seniores f (F) 200

ragazze (F) 60

ragazze (F) alto

ragazze (F) peso 2kg



1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese MALASPINA DEMY 1999
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi VITALE ELISA 1997

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi BIAGIONI VERONICA 1996
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi VITALE ELISA 1997

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi MARANGONI ALESSIA 1999

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi BIAGIONI VERONICA 1996

1 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle CHELLINI SANDRA 1970
2 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle LIVERANI PATRIZIA 1966
3 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle MUNICCHI MARCELLA 1968

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia BARTOLINI VERONICA 1970
2 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa BERTELLONI VITTORIA ROSSANA 1970

1 Pisa Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. CHATOUI HNIA 1969

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa BERTELLONI VITTORIA ROSSANA 1970
2 Pisa Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. CHATOUI HNIA 1969

1 Prato Atletica Prato DE PASQUALE SILVANA 1960

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PILLITTERI CARMELINA 1962

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi GARZELLA LORENZO 2008
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara MAZZEI GIACOMO 2009

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara MARZARIO NICOLO` 2009
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara UWAMANAM DANIEL KEVIN JONATHAN 2009

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi BURZAGLI FRANCESCO 2009

allievi (M) 200

allievi (M) disco 1.5kg

veterani af (F) 200

veterani af (F) lungo

veterani af (F) peso 3kg

veterani bf (F) 1500

veterani bf (F) peso 3kg

allievi (M) 1500

seniores f (F) Disco 1 Kg

seniores f (F) lungo

seniores f (F) peso 4kg

veterani af (F) 1500



2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia NANNI JACOPO 2009

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara MARZARIO NICOLO` 2009
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara UWAMANAM DANIEL KEVIN JONATHAN 2009

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi BURZAGLI FRANCESCO 2009
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia NANNI JACOPO 2009

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Atletica Alta Toscana BOCCOLI GIOVANNI 1988
2 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle LA BANCA DOMENICO 1984
3 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle MUGNAIOLI MATTEO 1989
4 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle PALLARI SAMUELE 1990

1 Volterra
Associazione Sportiva Dilettantistica Atletica 
Volterra MORIELLO CARMINE 1982

1 Volterra
Associazione Sportiva Dilettantistica Atletica 
Volterra MORIELLO CARMINE 1982

1 Prato Atletica Prato BARGIACCHI ALESSIO 1980
2 Firenze Atletica Campi Bisenzio CROCI BERNARDO 1978
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi GARZELLA STEFANO 1971
4 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle JEBBA GIUSEPPINO DOMENICO 1971
5 Prato Atletica Prato MIGLIORI FABRIZIO 1971
6 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese MUSETTI GIANPIERO 1971
7 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle TALIANI MASSIMILIANO 1976

1 Lucca Comitato Provinciale C.S.I. Lucca MANCINI CESARE 1971
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi MORELLI SAMUELE 1979

3 Volterra
Associazione Sportiva Dilettantistica Atletica 
Volterra RASPI EMILIANO 1972

1 Volterra
Associazione Sportiva Dilettantistica Atletica 
Volterra RASPI EMILIANO 1972

2 Pisa Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. FERRARO LORENZO 1978
3 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese MUSETTI GIANPIERO 1971

amatori am (M) lungo

amatori bm (M) 1500

amatori bm (M) 200

amatori bm (M) lungo

amatori bm (M) peso 6kg

allievi (M) lungo

allievi (M) peso 5kg

amatori am (M) 1500

amatori am (M) 200



1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi BARDELLI FRANCESCO 1978
2 Firenze Atletica Campi Bisenzio CROCI BERNARDO 1978
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi FINOCCHI FABIO 1974
4 Lucca Comitato Provinciale C.S.I. Lucca MANCINI CESARE 1971
5 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PESCATORI LUCA 1978

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara ACQUAFRESCA FEDERICO 2010
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia CAPECCHI DANIELE 2011
3 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara FICO FILIPPO 2010
4 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata MARTINELLI SEVILLANO GRACIA HARISH 2011

1 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara ACQUAFRESCA FEDERICO 2010
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia CAPECCHI DANIELE 2011
3 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle ROSSI TOMMASO 2011
4 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese SOTELO AVOGADRI DOMENICO AUGUSTO 2011
5 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle DI PIAZZA DUCCIO LEONE 2011
6 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata AMADORI NICCOLO` 2010

1 Lucca Comitato Provinciale C.S.I. Lucca GORI STEFANO 1960

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia BROGI LUCA ISAIA 2014
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia D`ALISE LEONARDO 2014
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia FRANZESE MATTIA 2014
4 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia MHILLAJ SAMUELE 2014

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese BELLONI DENNIS 2015
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia BROGI LUCA ISAIA 2014
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia D`ALISE LEONARDO 2014
4 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia FRANZESE MATTIA 2014
5 Prato Atletica Prato GOTI EDOARDO 2015
6 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata GROSSO ANDREA 2015
7 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia MHILLAJ SAMUELE 2014
8 Prato Atletica Prato RANIERI MARCO 2015
9 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata TABANI LORENZO 2014

1 Firenze Atletica Campi Bisenzio CASTRO AUGUSTO 2006
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara FAZZI ALESSANDRO 2007

cadetti (M) 80

Disabili fisici-sensoriali m. (M) peso

esordienti m (M) 50

esordienti m (M) 600

juniores m (M) 1500

amatori bm (M) peso 6kg

cadetti (M) 1000



3 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi POMPOSI STEFANO 2006
4 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata INNOCENTI ALBERTO 2006
5 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle ZAFFERANI ENRICO 2006
6 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi SALVIA GREGORIO 2007

1 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle BASTIANONI MATTEO 2006
2 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara BORZONI ANTONIO 2006
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PAGNI MIRKO 2007

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi BARDELLI DAVID 2006

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PAGNI MIRKO 2007

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi BARDELLI DAVID 2006

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia ANDREOTTI DIEGO 2012
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia COCCHI PIETRO 2013
3 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia GRIGOLETTO JACOPO 2013
4 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia MACCHI SAMUELE 2012
5 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle MIGLIORINI MATTIA 2012
6 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia MORELLI TOMMASO 2012
7 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara VIVOLI MARCO 2012
8 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa LAZZAROTTI FRANCESCO 2012

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia ANDREOTTI DIEGO 2012
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi ANDRIULO FILIPPO 2012
3 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle BECHINI SAMUELE 2012
4 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa CHESI ENEA 2013
5 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia COCCHI PIETRO 2013
6 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese DE PADOVA ANTONIO 2013
7 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa FRANCINI DIEGO ERNESTO 2012
8 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia GRIGOLETTO JACOPO 2013
9 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi LANDI DANIEL 2012

10 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia MACCHI SAMUELE 2012
11 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia MORELLI TOMMASO 2012
12 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata PAPINI MASSIMILIANO 2013
13 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PESCATORI LEONARDO 2013
14 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd SULI GIORGIO 2012
15 Massa Carrara Asd Athletic Team Massa Carrara VIVOLI MARCO 2012

juniores m (M) 200

juniores m (M) disco 1.750kg

juniores m (M) lungo

juniores m (M) peso 6kg

ragazzi (M) 1000

ragazzi (M) 60



16 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata DE SANTIS SAMUELE 2013
17 Pistoia Il Club Degli Atleti Di Quarrata DALY GABRIELE 2012

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi ANDRIULO FILIPPO 2012
2 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle BECHINI SAMUELE 2012
3 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa CHESI ENEA 2013
4 Massa Carrara A.S.D. A.Fa.P.H. Massa FRANCINI DIEGO ERNESTO 2012
5 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi LANDI DANIEL 2012
6 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle MIGLIORINI MATTIA 2012
7 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PESCATORI LEONARDO 2013

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese DE PADOVA ANTONIO 2013
2 Pisa Polisportiva CSI Pisa Aps-Asd SULI GIORGIO 2012

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi CAPPELLINI JACOPO 1995
2 Pisa Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. MALIZZI LORENZO 1996

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi FROSINI GIACOMO 1996
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PAGNINI DANIELE 1994

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi CARROZZO MAGLI ALESSIO 1997
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi FROSINI GIACOMO 1996

1 Firenze A.S.D. Polisportiva Rinascita Montevarchi POLI ROBERTO 1999

1 Pistoia A.S.D. Silvano Fedi Pistoia GIULIANINI GIULIANO 1964
2 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle LACHI ALESSIO 1967
3 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle PELLEGRINOTTI DAVID 1966
4 Lucca Gruppo Podistico Alpi Apuane FRANDI MASSIMILIANO 1969

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese ROSSI STEFANO 1970

1 Pisa Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. CACCIATORE ROMEO 1965
2 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese ROSSI STEFANO 1970

veterani am (M) 1500

veterani am (M) lungo

veterani am (M) peso 5kg

veterani bm (M) 1500

ragazzi (M) alto

ragazzi (M) peso 2kg

seniores m (M) 1500

seniores m (M) 200

seniores m (M) lungo

seniores m (M) peso 7.260kg



1 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle BARBERINI PIETRO 1960
2 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi CAPUANO GIOVANNI 1960
3 Prato Atletica Prato DURANTE EMIDIO 1961
4 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle ERCOLINI STEFANO 1961
5 Pistoia A.S.D. Atletica Casalguidi PAGNINI PIERO 1959
6 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle SANTANGELO SANTI 1952

1 Massa Carrara A.S.D. Polisportiva Pontremolese CORBANI ROBERTO 1956
2 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle LIVERANI SERGIO 1931
3 Prato Atletica Prato NOBILE ANTONINO 1954

1 Pisa Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. SILVESTRI PINO 1950

1 Pisa Gruppo Sportivo “I Passi” A.S.D. LOTTI DANIELE 1937
2 Siena A.S.D. il Gregge Ribelle SANTANGELO SANTI 1952

veterani bm (M) peso 5kg

veterani bm (M) 200

veterani bm (M) lungo


